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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N003/2016-2016 Date: 20/04/2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
M S Ramaiah Institute of Nursing, 
M S Ramaiah Nagar MSRIT Post, 
Bangalore - 560 054 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: **Admission Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 31 /10 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 49 

(Forty Nine) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 07(Seven only). 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Copy to; 

1 .Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Stir--* 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 20-04-2016 
Faculty; Nursing 

College : N003 M S Ramaiah Institute of Nursing Sciences, Education & 
Research 
Education & Re$earch,B2Uigalore 

Ref: 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats ; 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 49 

Course: BSC Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Name of the Candidate 

ABHIGYA KARKI 

ADITIBANERJEE 

AM AN 

ANUSHREE DEY 

ANUSREE KHALUA 

ANUWARl BEGUM 

APARNA SAPKOTA 

ASWATHY PRASAD.K.P. 

BHUPENDRA SHARMA 

BIPANA SHAHI 

Register 
Number 
15N5626 

15N5627 

15N5628 

15N5629 

15N5630 

15N5631 

15N5632 

15N5633 

15N5634 

15N5635 



SLNo. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Name of the Candidate 

CHIPPY SAJU 

CHITRALEKHA SAHOO 

DONA ROSE JOSE 

DZIESENGUNUO MEPFHU-O 

FAIRLYCIA LYNGDOH NONGUM 

GADDAM JACQLIN SHARON CHRISTINA 

GOWTHAMLN.D. 

GRACE KOCHUMOL BABUKUTTY 

JOYSY IBANRI.K.LYNGDOH 

KSH.XUP1TER SINGH 

LALRINSANGI 

MADEY JESSY JAYARAJ 

MAN SINGH 

MANASA.S. 

MARJYA THOMAS 

NARASIMHA.C. 

POORNIMA.D.PILLAI 

PRAISY MONI 

PRISKA THOMAS 

PRn^ANKA KUNDU 

PRUTHVI.G. 

RENU MALIK 

RIMPIPHUKAN 

Register 
Number 
15N5636 

15N5637 

15N5638 

15N5639 

15N5640 

15N5641 

15N5642 

15N5643 

15N5644 

15N5645 

15N5646 

15N5647 

15N5648 

15N5649 

15N5650 

15N5651 

15N5652 

15N5653 

15N5654 

15N5655 

15N5656 

15N5657 

15N5658 



SLNo. 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Name of the Candidate 

SABINARAl 

SAMUEL SINGH 

SAURAV PANDEY 

SHERJN THOMAS 

SHIWANIPHOUGAT 

SRUANA ADHIKARl 

STEFFY MARIAM ALEX 

SUJITA SHRESTHA 

SUNSU MATHEW 

TANUSHRI SAMANTA 

TEESA LIMBERT THOTTAM 

THOKCHOM VIKRAM 

V.KALAIVANI 

VENKATESH.P.R, 

VUAY.S. 

VISHNUPRIYA 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

3 

BABITA KUMARIYADAV 

KAMDsfl YADAV 

PUNAM YADAV 

Register 
Number 

15N5659 

15N5660 

15N5661 

15N5662 

15N5663 

15N5664 

15N5665 

15N5666 

15N5667 

15N5668 

15N5669 

15N5670 

15N5671 

15N5672 

15N5673 

15N5674 

EC Not 
Submitted 

EC Not 
Submitted 

EC Not 
Submitted 



SLNo, 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name of the Candidate 

SILA SPIRESTHA 

SOWJANYA.M.B. 

SRUANA SHAH 

SUSHMITA THAPA 

Register 
Number 
EC Not 
Submitted 

Transferred 

EC Not 
Submitted 

EC Not 
Submitted 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the conq)Iiance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard wiD be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karaatal^ 

mm End of the Report ### 








